Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel. +41 44 922 32 32
Fax +41 44 922 32 33

Instructions www.trafag.com/H73614
Flyer www.trafag.com/H70653
Railway specifications (type code 11)
Electrical data Output / supply voltage eN50155 Bus protocol CANopen / 24 VDC
Interruptions of the voltage supply eN50155 Class S1
Switching between two supply
voltages
eN50155 Class C1
Environmental conditions Media temperature eN50155 OT6 (-40°C ... +85°C)
Ambient temperature eN50155 OT6 (-40°C ... +85°C)
Startup at low temperature eN50155 -40°C
Dry heat eN60068-2-2 Be: 85°C, 6 h (in operation)
Damp heat, cyclic eN60068-2-30 Db: 55°C, Variant 1, 2 cycles (2 x 24 h)
Switch-on extended operating
temperature
eN50155 Class ST0
rapid temperature variations eN50155 Class H1
Vibration and shock eN61373 Vibration: category 3
Shock: category 3
Dielectrical strength eN50155 750 VDC
resistance of insulation eN50155  > 100 MΩ, 500 VDC
Behavior in case of fire eN45545-2 Weight: < 10 g
Surface: < 0.2 m2
EMC Protection emission eN50121-3-2 -
Immunity eN50121-3-2 2) -
2) Surge voltage on shield, shield connected on both sides
H72614q
CMP 8270
  page 7/7
Ni
CANopen Features
 N CiA conformance tested
 N All CiA bus speeds: 10kbit/s...1Mbit/s
 N Autobaud
 N Supports11/29 bit identifiers: CAN 2.0 A/B
 N Frequency of measurement and transmission upto 1kHz
 N Moving average filter: 1ms...65s (pressure)
 N Additional pDO mode: delta and limit triggered
 N All standardised data types for pDO’s Floating point, integer with 32, 24, 16 bits
 N eligible, prefix adjustable units pressure: bar, pa, psi, mmHg, mmWg, atm, at; temperature: °C, °F, K
 N Auto-zero function
 N Auto-Start-Mode for operation without master
 N 4 pressure - and 4 temperature tresholds with 8 free definable CAN messages
 N Separate storage of parameters for communication and application
 N Flash-update
 N Baudrate detection
CANopen- Bus Protocol
 N Output signal: CAN BuS (ISO 118982)
 N CANopen: DS301 V4.0
 N Device profile: DS404 V1.2
 N Baudrate (Autobaude): 10kbit/s...1Mbit/s
 N error control: Nodeguarding, Heartbeat
 N Node ID: LSS (DSp 305 V2.0) fully implemented, proprietary
 N No. of pDO‘s: 4 TX
 N pDO modes: event-/time-triggered, remotely requested, sync (cyclic/acyclic)
 N pDO linking: yes
 N pDO mapping: yes
 N No. of SDO‘s: 1 server
 N emergency message: yes